Introductory Level
Amateur

Training Level
Amateur
Junior/YR
Open

First Level
Amateur
Junior/YR
Open

Second Level
Amateur
Junior/YR
Open

Third Level
Amateur
Junior/YR
Open

Fourth Level
Open
Amateur
Junior/YR

FEI Level
Open
Amateur
Junior/YR

Central Plain Dressage Society
USEF/USDF Level 2 Recognized Show

High Points

Labor Day Dressage
October 28-29, 2023
Judge: Amy McElroy “S”
TD: Bob Cooper “r”

Keepsake Crystal Clear

None
Sir Winston
Galazio LNF

Duchess SH
Duck Duck Goos
Galazio LNF

Duchess SH
Armani
Jocobeo Soto Gill

Barn Dance
Armani
Pfirefly

Pfirefly
Lust in the Wind
None

Vashti
Conrad
None

USDF Medals

Michelle George

Lilly Garland
Aaron Wilson

Jennifer Bianchi
Payton Wilson
Aaron Wilson

Jennifer Bianchi

Anna Droegemueller

Nancy Burba

Janelle Williams

Anna Droegemueller

Kristin W.-Knutson

Kristin W.-Knutson
Holly Luke

Kristin W.-Knutsopn

Amber Hopfer

Silver — Amber Hopfer

71.565

70.345
73.846

64.444
67.639
73.636

63.143
59.857
57.738

70.250
59.054
73.000

71.250
65.526

71.739
61.324



2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 25, Second Level Test 1 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)

1 35 Jennifer Bianchi Duchess SH Adult Am. 63.143% (1) 63.143%
1 23 AnnaDroegemuell Armani Jr/Yg Rider 59.857% (1) 59.857%
2 25 Alaina Butler D'Ormonde Jr/Yg Rider 54.857% (2) 54.857%

Class 32, Fourth Level Test 1 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©
1 27 Holly Luke Lustin the Wind  Adult Am. 65.526% (1) 65.526%
30 Kay Kamish Double Agent WF  Open

Class 35, Prix St Georges - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 11 Amber Hopfer Conrad Adult Am. 61.324% (1) 61.324%
1 21 Jackie Schwartz ~ F C Gomango Open 60.588% (1) 60.588%
2 8 Gail Knoffloch Your Ex Boyfrien Open 57.647% (2) 57.647%

Class 29, Third Level Test 1 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
©)
1 23 AnnaDroegemuell Armani Jr/Yg Rider 59.054% (1) 59.054%
2 25 Alaina Butler D'Ormonde Jr/Yg Rider 56.892% (2) 56.892%

Class 36, Intermedate | - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 20 StaciaWert-Gray  Lupo Adult Am. 60.147% (1) 60.147%
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 39, Intermediate Il - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 28 Elizabeth Pruyser Ritz Poshe Adult Am. 61.324% (1) 61.324%

Class 40, Grand Prix - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 4 Debbie Nutt Ddreamcatcher  Adult Am. 43.913% (1) 43.913%
1 26 Haley Patty Casanova MCF Open 55.283% (1) 55.283%

Class 110, CPDS Grand Prix Championship - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©)
1 40 Robin Hessel Diamond Open 70.870% (1) 70.870%

Class 30, Third Level Test 2 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 31 Nancy Burba Jocobeo Soto Gill  Open 57.632% (1) 57.632%

Class 31, Third Level Test 3 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 14 Angela Siemer Crimson Tide Adult Am. 57.375% (1) 57.375%
1 17 Valerie McNair Donn Donte Open 58.750% (1) 58.750%
2 38 Roberta Clark Indygo Open 58.000% (2) 58.000%
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900

Class 8, Introductory Level test A Opportunity - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 3 Michelle george Keepsake Crystal Open 69.063% (1) 69.063%

Class 41, Musical Freestyle Test of Choice - Training through 4th - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 5 Elisabeth Kasckow Sygourney Adult Am. F1 69.889% (1) 69.889%
2 36 Denise Cato Comisario CDF  Adult Am. F4 63.275% (2) 63.275%
1 6 Gail Matheus Reatta Open F4 64.625% (1) 64.625%

Class 111, CPDS Musical Freestyle Championship - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 9 Janelle Williams Barn Dance Adult Am. F3 71.850% (1) 71.850%
1 42 Payton Wilson Duck Duck Goose Jr/Yg Rider F1 70.444% (1) 70.444%
1 33 Kristin Wasemiller- Vashti Open GPF  76.100% (1) 76.100%
2 34 Kristin Wasemiller- Pfirefly HP Open F3 72.800% (2) 72.800%
Class 11, Training Level Test 1 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 24 AnnaDroegemuell Cartage Gold Jr/Yg Rider 56.731% (1) 56.731%
1 19 Aaron Wilson Galazio LNF Open 73.846% (1) 73.846%

Class 18, First Level Test 1 - Opportunity - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 32 Peyton Casey Favorite Announc Jr/Yg Rider 64.444% (1) 64.444%
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 17, First Level Test 1 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 16 Stacey Prock A Gold Rush Adult Am. 63.519% (1) 63.519%
2 12 Tanja Cox Scandias Angel E  Adult Am. 57.037% (2) 57.037%
3 7 Trista Milliman Pico Chulo Adult Am. 56.296% (3) 56.296%
1 19 Aaron Wilson Galazio LNF Open 71.296% (1) 71.296%
2 10 Angel Hoskins Arazzi Open 67.222% (2) 67.222%
3 1 Angel Hoskins Qontender Open 63.519% (3) 63.519%
Class 19, First Level Test 2 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 12 Tanja Cox Scandias Angel E  Adult Am. 54.545% (1) 54.545%
2 7 Trista Milliman Pico Chulo Adult Am. 51.061% (2) 51.061%
S 16 Stacey Prock A Gold Rush Adult Am.
1 1 Angel Hoskins Qontender Open 64.545% (1) 64.545%
Class 9, Introductory Level Test B Opportunity - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©)
1 3 Michelle george Keepsake Crystal Open 67.813% (1) 67.813%

Class 12, Training Level Test 1 - Opportunity - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
©)
1 29 AvaPedroza Harlans Vador Jr/Yg Rider 67.308% (1) 67.308%

Class 33, Fourth Level Test 2 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©)
1 8 Gail Knoffloch Your Ex Boyfrien Open 58.158% (1) 58.158%
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 13, Training Level Test 2 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 22 Lilly Garland Sir Winston Jr/Yg Rider 67.414% (1) 67.414%
2 24 AnnaDroegemuell Cartage Gold Jr/Yg Rider 60.000% (2) 60.000%

Class 103, CPDS First Level Championship - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©

S 44 Paeyton Gilliam Cayenne Jr/Yg Rider

Class 14, Training Level Test 2 - Opportunity - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
©)
32 Peyton Casey Favorite Announc Jr/Yg Rider 69.310% 69.310%
29 AvaPedroza Harlans Vador Jr/Yg Rider 67.931% 67.931%

Class 102, CPDS Training Level Championship - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 37 Francis Campbell Deputy Duke Jr/Yg Rider 65.800% (1) 65.800%
2 22 Lilly Garland Sir Winston Jr/Yg Rider 64.600% (2) 64.600%

Class 105, CPDS Third Level Championship - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 34 Kristin Wasemiller- Pfirefly HP Open 73.000% (1) 73.000%
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 34, Fourth Level Test 3 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 36 Denise Cato Comisario CDF  Adult Am. 62.500% (1) 62.500%
2 2 Melissa Jamison  Legolas Adult Am. 62.361% (2) 62.361%
1 6 Gail Matheus Reatta Open 63.194% (1) 63.194%
2 38 Roberta Clark Indygo Open 59.028% (2) 59.028%
Class 21, First Level Test 3 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 35 Jennifer Bianchi Duchess SH Adult Am. 64.444% (1) 64.444%
Class 107, CPDS PSG Championship - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©)
1 2 Melissa Jamison  Legolas Adult Am. 57.941% (1) 57.941%
1 41 Robin Hessel Wie Ghetz Open 68.235% (1) 68.235%
Class 27, Second Level Test 3 - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 5 Elisabeth Kasckow Sygourney Adult Am. 62.262% (1) 62.262%
1 31 Nancy Burba Jocobeo Soto Gill  Open 57.738% (1) 57.738%
Class 45, USEF Dressge Test of Choice - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 5 Elisabeth Kasckow Sygourney Adult Am. 23 61.429% (1) 61.429%
S 38 Roberta Clark Indygo Open 33
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 104, CPDS Second Level Championship - Sat, Oct 28, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
S 44 Paeyton Gilliam Cayenne Jr/Yg Rider
Class 75, Fourth Level Test 2 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
S 8 Gail Knoffloch Your Ex Boyfrien Open
Class 69, Second Level Test 3 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 5 Elisabeth Kasckow Sygourney Adult Am. 62.262% (1) 62.262%
Class 56, Training Level Test 1 - Opportunity - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
S 29 AvaPedroza Harlans Vador Jr/Yg Rider
Class 67, Second Level Test 1 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent# Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
S 35 Jennifer Bianchi Duchess SH Adult Am.
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 77, Prix St Georges - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 11 Amber Hopfer Conrad Adult Am. 61.324% (1) 61.324%
2 2 Melissa Jamison  Legolas Adult Am. 57.500% (2) 57.500%
1 8 Gail Knoffloch Your Ex Boyfrien Open 54.412% (1) 54.412%
S 41 Robin Hessel Wie Ghetz Open
Class 78, Intermediate | - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 20 StaciaWert-Gray  Lupo Adult Am. 58.088% (1) 58.088%
Class 80, Intermediate Il - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©)
1 28 Elizabeth Pruyser Ritz Poshe Adult Am. 58.824% (1) 58.824%

Class 83, Musical Freestyle Test of Choice (Training-Fourth) - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
NS 5 Elisabeth Kasckow Sygourney Adult Am. F1
S 36 Denise Cato Comisario CDF  Adult Am. F4
1 6 Gail Matheus Reatta Open F4 61.625% (1) 61.625%
Class 76, Fourth Level Test 3 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 36 Denise Cato Comisario CDF  Adult Am. 55.972% (1) 55.972%
1 34 Kristin Wasemiller- Pfirefly HP Open 71.250% (1) 71.250%
S 6 Gail Matheus Reatta Open
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900

Class 62, First Level Test 1 - Opportunity - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(€)
1 39 Kristin Toffoli Callsign Apollo  Adult Am. 57.963% (1) 57.963%
1 32 Peyton Casey Favorite Announc Jr/Yg Rider 63.889% (1) 63.889%
Class 52, Introductory Level Test A Opportunity - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 45 Suzanne Hailey Del Rita Adult Am. 68.125% (1) 68.125%
1 3 Michelle george Keepsake Crystal Open 71.250% (1) 71.250%
Class 71, Third Level Test 1 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©)
S 43 Elizabeth Truesdal Reagan Adult Am.
1 13 Den Burdette Lyric Open 57.703% (1) 57.703%
Class 72, Third Level Test 2 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 31 Nancy Burba Jocobeo Soto Gill  Open 59.868% (1) 59.868%
Class 73, Third Level Test 3 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 9 Janelle Williams Barn Dance Adult Am. 70.250% (1) 70.250%
2 14 Angela Siemer Crimson Tide Adult Am. 54.125% (2) 54.125%
S A3 Elizabeth Truesdal Reagan Adult Am.
1 17 Valerie McNair Donn Donte Open 58.250% (1) 58.250%
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900

Class 53, Introductory Level Test B Opportunity - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 45 Suzanne Hailey Del Rita Adult Am. 62.813% (1) 62.813%
1 3 Michelle george Keepsake Crystal Open 71.562% (1) 71.563%

Class 57, Training Level Test 2 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 22 Lilly Garland Sir Winston Jr/Yg Rider 70.345% (1) 70.345%
S 19 Aaron Wilson Galazio LNF Open

Class 58, Training Level Test 2 - Opportunity - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
©)
1 29 AvaPedroza Harlans Vador Jr/Yg Rider 66.207% (1) 66.207%
2 32 Peyton Casey Favorite Announc Jr/Yg Rider 65.862% (2) 65.862%

Class 61, First Level Test 1 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
©)
1 12 Tanja Cox Scandias Angel E  Adult Am. 57.593% (1) 57.593%
2 15 Thomas Groves Bruce Wayne Adult Am. 56.667% (2) 56.667%
1 22 Lilly Garland Sir Winston Jr/Yg Rider 66.481% (1) 66.481%
1 1 Angel Hoskins Qontender Open 66.111% (1) 66.111%
S 10 Angel Hoskins Arazzi Open
Class 64, First Level Test 2 - Opportunity - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(©)
1 39 Kristin Toffoli Callsign Apollo  Adult Am. 63.485% (1) 63.485%
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 65, First Level Test 3 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
S 35 Jennifer Bianchi Duchess SH Adult Am.
1 42 Payton Wilson Duck Duck Goose Jr/Yg Rider 67.639% (1) 67.639%

Class 82, Grand Prix - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
S 4 Debbie Nutt Ddreamcatcher  Adult Am.
1 33 Kristin Wasemiller- Vashti Open 71.739% (1) 71.739%
S AQ Robin Hessel Diamond Open

Class 47, Dressage Seat Equitation - Adult Rider - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 13 Den Burdette Lyric Open 74.000% (1) 74.000%

Class 46, Dressage Seat Equitation - Junior Rider - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 42 Payton Wilson Duck Duck Goose Jr/Yg Rider 76.000% (1) 76.000%

Class 63, First Level Test 2 - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor

Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 12 Tanja Cox Scandias Angel E  Adult Am. 52.576% (1) 52.576%
1 19 Aaron Wilson Galazio LNF Open 73.636% (1) 73.636%
2 1 Angel Hoskins Qontender Open 68.182% (2) 68.182%
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2023 CPDS Dressage Championships

Competition: 2023 CPDS Dressage Championships Date of Show: 10/28/2023 - 10/29/2023
Organizer: Horse Show Consulting, LLC USEF #: 336718 USDF #: 337900
Class 88, USEF Dressage Test of Choice - Sun, Oct 29, 2023 - Indoor
Place  Ent # Rider Horse Amy McElroy Total %
(C)
1 5 Elisabeth Kasckow Sygourney Adult Am. 23 60.595% (1) 60.595%
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